

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Weissman

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 3 and substitute "(15)(a)(VIII); and
2 **add** (22)(a)(VI) as follows:".

3 Page 2, after line 9 insert:

4 "(22)(a) The following statutory authorizations for the designated
5 advisory committees will repeal on September 1, 2031:

6 (VI) THE COLORADO HUMAN TRAFFICKING COUNCIL CREATED
7 IN SECTION 18-3-505.".

8 Page 2, line 10, strike "**repeal**" and substitute "**amend**".

9 Page 2, line 12, strike "**duties.**" and substitute "**duties - repeal.**".

10 Page 2, strike lines 13 through 15 and substitute "(6) This section is
11 repealed, effective ~~September 1, 2024~~ SEPTEMBER 1, 2031. Before
12 repeal, the department of regulatory agencies shall review the council
13 pursuant to section 2-3-1203.".

14 Page 2, strike lines 16 through 22.

15 Page 3, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

16 "**SECTION 3. Safety clause.** The general assembly finds,
17 determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate
18 preservation of the public peace, health, or safety or for appropriations
19 for the support and maintenance of the departments of the state and state
20 institutions.".

** ** ** *